
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035196-2023 

Awarded contract

P-2769 Supply of Antifreeze and AdBlue for Translink

Translink

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice reference: 2023/S 000-035196

Published: 29 November 2023, 12:48pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Translink

Procurement Department

Belfast

BT2 7LX

Contact

Andrew Hegan

Email

andrew.hegan@translink.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035196-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035196-2023
mailto:andrew.hegan@translink.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.6) Main activity

Urban railway, tramway, trolleybus or bus services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

P-2769 Supply of Antifreeze and AdBlue for Translink

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24957000 - Chemical additives

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Translink seeks a competent Economic Operator to supply and deliver Anti-Freeze and
AdBlue. The competition is let in two lots, you may bid and be awarded either or both lots.
Your proposal MUST be submitted within the eTendersNI portal, via this CfT. NO OTHER
METHOD OF SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Antifreeze

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24951200 - Additives for oils
24951311 - Anti-freezing preparations
24964000 - Glycerol

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Translink seeks a competent Economic Operator to supply and deliver Anti-Freeze and
AdBlue. The competition is let in two lots, you may bid and be awarded either or both lots.
Your proposal MUST be submitted within the eTendersNI portal, via this CfT. NO OTHER
METHOD OF SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Commerical / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

AdBlue

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24951200 - Additives for oils
24951311 - Anti-freezing preparations
24964000 - Glycerol

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Translink seeks a competent Economic Operator to supply and deliver Anti-Freeze and
AdBlue. The competition is let in two lots, you may bid and be awarded either or both lots.
Your proposal MUST be submitted within the eTendersNI portal, via this CfT. NO OTHER
METHOD OF SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-027931

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Antifreeze

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

/Notice/027931-2023


Page 6 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GEM OILS LIMITED

REGASKIN

CAVAN

0000

Email

hmilligan@gemoils.ie

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

mailto:hmilligan@gemoils.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

AdBlue

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MAXOL LUBRICANTS LIMITED

Unit D Airport Business Campus



Page 8 to 8

SANTRY

9

Email

ooneill@maxol.ie

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ooneill@maxol.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-17T08:22:10+0100
	TCPDF




